506374435 11/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6421191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIBA ELECTRONIC DEVICES & STORAGE CORPORATION	11/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIPORE, INC.
Street Address:	LEVEL 15, CERULEAN TOWER, 26-1 SAKURAGAOKACHO
City:	SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9316576
Patent Number:	9448153
Patent Number:	9885680
Patent Number:	9895691
Patent Number:	10113947
Patent Number:	10279348
Patent Number:	10281429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123194900

Email: tmcdonald@HHPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC

Address Line 1: 630 NINTH AVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1010

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TAYLER MCDONALD	
SIGNATURE:	/Tayler McDonald/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 054477 FRAME: 0524

506374435

source=Dec_Assignment#page1.tif source=Dec_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054477 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. TOSHIBA ELECTRONIC DEVICES & STORAGE CORPORATION (referred to hereinafter "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following seven U.S. Patents (hereinafter collectively "U.S. Patents"):
 - U.S. Patent No. 9,316,576 issued on April 19, 2016;
 - U.S. Patent No. 9,448,153 issued on September 20, 2016;
 - U.S. Patent No. 9,885,680 issued on February 6, 2018;
 - U.S. Patent No. 9,895,691 issued on February 20, 2018;
 - U.S. Patent No. 10,113,947 issued on October 30, 2018;
 - U.S. Patent No. 10,279,348 issued on May 7, 2019; and
 - U.S. Patent No. 10,281,429 issued on May 7, 2019.
- 2. AIPORE, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at Level 15, Cerulean Tower, 26-1 Sakuragaokacho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and the inventions described and claimed therein.
- 3. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and to the inventions described and claimed therein, including all reissues and reexaminations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the U.S. Patents, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page **1** of **2**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this <u>27</u> day of <u>November</u> 2020.

TOSHIBA ELECTRONIC DEVICES & STORAGE CORPORATION

Name : Shoichi IWAKURA

Title : General Manager, Intellectual Property Division

Page **2** of **2**

PATENT REEL: 054477 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 11/27/2020